
Lothian Car Club
Doune Hillclimb

National
Sunday 15th September 2024

Class C(ii) Modified cars   series production over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Supported by  Resultsman
Record   Stuart Reid 19th June 2022 45.76 secs

No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

73 Stuart Reid Peugeot 205 1927  CT 1st                  48.87  52.34 
72 Jock Ramsay Opel Manta 1998  CT                      51.18  53.93 
773 Allan Reid Peugeot 205 1927                       53.63  52.48 

Class C(iii) Modified cars   series production over 2000cc
Supported by  Vanity Hall
Record   Donald McCaskill June 2021 44.58 secs

No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

76 Steven Darley Subaru Impreza 2350  BCT 1st                  50.18  47.74 
776 Damien Bradley Subaru Impreza 2350  BCT                      48.62  49.96 
75 Andrew Norris Porsche 911 Carrera 3300  CT                      55.04  54.96 
74 Jonathan Williamson Porsche 911 Carrera 3457  CT                      55.11  55.88 
80 Geoff Twemlow Subaru Impreza 2350  CT                      57.74  62.57 

Class F Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc
Supported by  TrackStuff Renegade Race Fuels
Record   Brian Beverley June 1998 41.08 secs

No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

79 Matthew Price Radical SR3 1598  C 1st                  46.49  47.27 
78 Stephen Mallet Radical PR6 1340                       50.13  46.89 
81 Brian Beverley Westfield XTR2 1400                       47.34  49.49 
82 Allan Mcdonald Force RS4 1300  BC                      51.11  48.72 
778 Richard Mallet Radical PR6 1340                       64.10  65.74 

Class G Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc
Supported by  Wynn Developments
Record   Graham Wynn September 2014 42.23 secs

No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

83 Simon Bainbridge Sbracing Chrono 4200  BCT 1st                  49.25  50.95 
84 Duncan Barnes Norma M20FC 2100  C                      49.58  50.41 

Class H Racing Cars up to 600cc
Record   John Corbyn June 2000 44.00 secs

No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

85 Wil Ker OMS Hornet 600   1st                  49.28  48.78 

Class I Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc
Supported by  Ankura
Record   Robert Kenrick September 2019 37.76 secs

No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

91 Tom Weaver Empire EVO2 998   BC 1st                  42.84  41.19 
88 Gary Warren Empire EVO 1000  BC 2nd                  41.42  41.36 
93 Stuart Bickley Force TA 1070  BC                      42.33  41.75 
90 Richard Matossian GWR Raptor 2 BMW 1027  C                      42.84 
89 Jonathan Flesher OMS 28 998   BC                      44.24  43.64 
86 Ruaridh Seaton Megapin 9 998                        50.23  49.48 
87 Robin Wood Force PT 1070  C                     
787 Antony Wood Force PT 1070  C                     
92 Dave Tatham DJ Firehawk 1070  BC                     

Class J(i) Formula Ford Racing Cars up to 1600cc manufactured before 1994
Record  Alex Coles 19th June 2022 47.40 secs

No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

94 Jimmy Harris Formula Ford Van Diemen RF85 1600  C 1st                  50.89  50.30 
95 Sarah Bosworth Van Diemen RF85 1600  C                      54.41  54.16 
794 Paul Harris Formula Ford Van Diemen RF85 1600  C                      58.31  56.18 

Class J(ii) Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc
Supported by  Raceparts
Record  David Warburton June 2023 35.76 secs

No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

10 David Warburton Gould GR59 1600  BC 1st                  38.74  38.55 
97 Richard Spedding GWR Raptor 2 1598  B                      39.77  40.19 
710 Allan Warburton Gould GR59 1600  BC                      46.46  45.04 
96 Gary Hill OMS 2000M 1585  B                      46.71  46.58 

Page 1



Class K(i) Racing Cars over 1600 up to 2000cc (normally aspirated engines)
Supported by  Moran Motorhomes
Record   Johnathen Varley June 2022 37.06 secs

No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

103 Johnathen Varley GWR Predator 1998  BC 1st                  38.26  38.46 
100 Aaron Colbourne Van Diemen RF02FX 1998  C 2nd                  46.06  44.28 
98 Andrew Henson Gould Dallara F394 1998  BC                      46.89  45.80 
102 Ian Tucker OMS 28 1690  C                      54.87  52.91 
800 Andrew Colbourne Van Diemen RF02FX 1998  C                      55.34  53.35 
801 Nikki Cottrill Pilbeam MP82 1998                       56.97  54.67 
101 John Cottrill Pilbeam MP82 1998  B                      55.65  56.34 
798 Nicola Dearden Gould Dallara F394 1998  BC                      63.78  64.45 

Class K(ii) Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc (forced induction engines)
Record  Paul Haimes June 2023 36.37 secs

No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

105 Alex Coles Force TA 1340  BC 1st                  39.90  39.95 
106 Stuart Sugden GWR Raptor 1340  B                      39.99  41.73 
104 William Loughridge Empire Wraith 1300  BC                      41.79  40.73 
806 Steve Marr GWR Raptor 1340                       48.10  47.86 

Class L Racing Cars over 2000cc
Supported by  Equinox
Record   Alex Summers June 2023 34.91 secs

No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

4 Alex Summers DJ Firestorm 2650  B 1st                  36.71  37.73 
1 Wallace Menzies Gould GR59 M 3300  BC 2nd                  37.18  37.95 
3 Matthew Ryder Gould GR59J 4000  BC 3rd                  37.61  37.83 
5 Will Hall Gould GR59 4000  BC                      37.89  38.45 
6 Trevor Willis OMS 28 3200  B                      38.19  39.48 
7 Sean Gould Gould GR59J 4000  BC                      39.24  39.57 
109 Jack Cottrill Dallara XD 2650  BC                      39.62  39.71 
8 David Uren Gould GR55B 3500  B                      40.80  40.46 
107 Harry Pick OMS 28XD 2650  B                      41.71  41.86 
708 Nicola Menzies Gould GR55B 3500  B                      44.90  47.02 
807 Steve Owen OMS 28 XD 2600  B                      45.63  45.70 
108 Lindsay Summers AFS P4T 2500  B                      51.63  50.69 
808 Simon Mather AFS P4T 2500  B                      

Class M Sports Racing and Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive
Record   Malcolm Wishart September 2015 49.43 secs

No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

110 John Mackenzie Ford Cortina 1700  C                      58.71  58.46 
111 Tom Wilson Austin Mini Cooper S 1293                       61.07  60.79 

British Hillclimb Championship presented by Nova Motorsport Round 27

 
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1

7 Sean Gould Gould GR59J 4000  BC                      42.90 
106 Stuart Sugden GWR Raptor 1340  B                      47.01 
105 Alex Coles Force TA 1340  BC                      44.01 
97 Richard Spedding GWR Raptor 2 1598  B                      43.02 
109 Jack Cottrill Dallara XD 2650  BC                      41.74 
10 David Warburton Gould GR59 1600  BC                      41.79 
103 Johnathen Varley GWR Predator 1998  BC                      42.33 
6 Trevor Willis OMS 28 3200  B                      42.18 
5 Will Hall Gould GR59 4000  BC                      40.56 
3 Matthew Ryder Gould GR59J 4000  BC                      41.58 
1 Wallace Menzies Gould GR59 M 3300  BC                      41.22 
4 Alex Summers DJ Firestorm 2650  B                      40.54 

British Hillclimb Championship presented by Nova Motorsport Round 28

 
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1

7 Sean Gould Gould GR59J 4000  BC                      38.23 
8 David Uren Gould GR55B 3500  B                      39.02 
97 Richard Spedding GWR Raptor 2 1598  B                      38.17 
105 Alex Coles Force TA 1340  BC                      38.18 
109 Jack Cottrill Dallara XD 2650  BC                      38.91 
6 Trevor Willis OMS 28 3200  B                      37.53 
10 David Warburton Gould GR59 1600  BC                      37.59 
103 Johnathen Varley GWR Predator 1998  BC                      37.30 
5 Will Hall Gould GR59 4000  BC                      36.51 
1 Wallace Menzies Gould GR59 M 3300  BC                      36.52 
3 Matthew Ryder Gould GR59J 4000  BC                      35.95 
4 Alex Summers DJ Firestorm 2650  B                      35.59 
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TinTop 1

 
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1

76 Steven Darley Subaru Impreza 2350  BCT                      48.04 
80 Geoff Twemlow Subaru Impreza 2350  CT                      55.57 
74 Jonathan Williamson Porsche 911 Carrera 3457  CT                      53.08 
75 Andrew Norris Porsche 911 Carrera 3300  CT                      52.70 
72 Jock Ramsay Opel Manta 1998  CT                      50.02 
83 Simon Bainbridge Sbracing Chrono 4200  BCT                      45.59 
73 Stuart Reid Peugeot 205 1927  CT                      47.07 
776 Damien Bradley Subaru Impreza 2350  BCT                      47.36 

TinTop 2

 
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1

776 Damien Bradley Subaru Impreza 2350  BCT                      46.87 
80 Geoff Twemlow Subaru Impreza 2350  CT                      55.98 
74 Jonathan Williamson Porsche 911 Carrera 3457  CT                      53.32 
75 Andrew Norris Porsche 911 Carrera 3300  CT                     FAIL 
72 Jock Ramsay Opel Manta 1998  CT                      54.18 
73 Stuart Reid Peugeot 205 1927  CT                      49.67 
83 Simon Bainbridge Sbracing Chrono 4200  BCT                      47.25 
76 Steven Darley Subaru Impreza 2350  BCT                      49.79 
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